6:30pm
6:31pm
6:35pm
6:36pm
7:00pm
7:01pm

7:15pm

AGENDA
Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
Board of Trustees Governance Committee Meeting
888 Coleman Road, Gettysburg
November 3, 2025
Conducted VIA Zoom
Meeting ID: 822 5907 1738
Passcode: 103573

Call meeting to order

Introduction of Members and Guests
Public Comment on Agenda ltems
Interview Dan Davis

Public Comment

Executive Session

Adjorn



