AGENDA

Gettysburg Montessori Charter School Board of Trustees Governance Committee Meeting 888 Coleman Road, Gettysburg November 3, 2025 Conducted VIA Zoom

Meeting ID: 822 5907 1738 Passcode: 103573

6:30pm	Call meeting to order
6:31pm	Introduction of Members and Guests
6:35pm	Public Comment on Agenda Items
6:36pm	Interview Dan Davis
7:00pm	Public Comment
7:01pm	Executive Session
7:15pm	Adjorn